Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

Mortgage Report for August 2020

522 SCOTT STREET
Wausau, W1 54403

Phone (715) 845-4646
Fax (715) 845-6072

E-mail: info@runkel.com

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK

ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK

AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES PCA

AMERICAN ADVISORS GROUP

AMERICAN NEIGHBORHOOD MORTGAGE ACCEPTANCE
COMPANY LLC

AMERISAVE MORTGAGE CORPORATION

ANABAPTIST FINANCIAL

ANTHONY LASSA AND LYNETTE LASSA

ASSOCIATED BANK NA

ATHENS AREA CREDIT UNION

BANK FIRST NA

BANK FIVE NINE

BARBARA A TESCH KIM R MCTAVISH DORENE A DELAPORTE
BOBBI R FOSTER MARK R NOWAK PATRICK H NOWAK
BAXTER CREDIT UNION

BEST REI FUNDING LLC

BMO HARRIS BANK NA

BRENDA FOOTE

BROKAW CREDIT UNION

BROKER SOLUTIONS INC DBA NEW AMERICAN FUNDING
BYLINE BANK

CALIBER HOME LOANS INC

CARDINAL FINANCIAL COMPANY

CBC NATIONAL BANK MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF FIRST
FEDERAL BANK

CENTRAL REGION HOUSING REHABILITATION JUNEAU COUNTY
CENTRAL WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION

CITIZENS FIRST BANK

CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL

CITY OF WAUSAU

CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION

COMMISSIONER OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
COMMUNITY FINANCIAL BANK

COMMUNITY FIRST BANK

CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION

COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION

CROSSCOUNTRY MORTGAGE LLC
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13,166,410.16

5,498,200.00
1,665,500.00
65,000.00
199,500.00

1,204,969.00

740,500.00
2,100,000.00
225,000.00
2,540,077.00
456,608.06
121,600.00
1,554,245.00

120,000.00

114,000.00
107,659.79
394,000.00
100,000.00
1,528,300.00
278,500.00
625,000.00
180,160.00
431,000.00

117,216.00

545.00
134,000.00
218,250.00

61,000.00
200,000.00
5,679,720.00
199,500.00
1,572,000.00
1,066,400.00
1,046,750.00

16,201,996.92

441,000.00



DAS ACQUISITION COMPANY LLC
EDUCATORS CREDIT UNION

EVERETT FINANCIAL INC DBA SUPREME LENDING
FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION
FARMERS AND MERCHANTS BANK

FEDERAL HOUSING COMMISSIONER

FIRST STATE MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC

FORREST TAPPE AND BARBARA TAPPE

FORWARD BANK

FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION

GOLD STAR MORTGAGE FINANCIAL GROUP
GREENSTONE FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA

GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION

GUARANTEED RATE INC

HMONG AMERICAN CENTER INC

HOMEBRIDGE FINANCIAL SERVICES INC DBA REAL ESTATE
MORTGAGE NETWORK

HOMESIDE FINANCIAL LLC

HOMETOWN BANK

IMAGINE HOME LENDING LLC

INCREDIBLEBANK

INLANTA MORTGAGE INC

INTERCITY STATE BANK

JOHNSON BANK

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

JT FINANCIAL INVESTMENTS LLC

LAKE AREA MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF LAKE AREA BANK
LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES

LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC
LANDMARK CREDIT UNION

LAONA STATE BANK

LENDERSELECT MORTGAGE GROUP

LOANDEPOT COM LLC

MARATHON BANK

MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION
MARINE CREDIT UNION

MBANK

ME EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION

MEMBER FIRST MORTGAGE LLC

MEMBERS ADVANTAGE CREDIT UNION

MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED

HOME LOANS
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972,279.00
133,500.00

558,250.00
1,342,330.00
237,500.00
891,750.00
208,165.00
35,755.81
8,742,285.92
1,218,204.00
1,600,000.00
261,410.00
328,144.00
2,778,293.00
2,000.00

340,000.00

157,600.00
182,300.00
249,500.00
9,180,685.00
1,344,802.00
86,743,567.98
305,900.00
287,200.00
199,500.00
153,000.00
217,500.00
375,600.00
273,200.00
528,700.00
253,103.00
190,000.00
1,245,000.00
140,000.00
62,700.00
293,000.00
417,100.00
334,200.00
441,290.00

1,227,742.00



NATIONAL EXCHANGE BANK AND TRUST

NATIONS DIRECT MORTGAGE LLC

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC DBA MR COOPER

NEW DAY FINANCIAL LLC

NEWREZ LLC

NICOLET NATIONAL BANK

OLD NATIONAL BANK

PAPER CITY SAVINGS ASSOCIATION

PARK CITY CREDIT UNION

PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN

PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC

PENTAGON FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

PEOPLES CHOICE CREDIT UNION

PEOPLES STATE BANK

PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION DBA LIBERTY REVERSE
MORTGAGE

PREMIER COMMUNITY BANK

PREVAIL BANK

PROSPERITY HOME MORTGAGE LLC

PUBLIC SERVICE CREDIT UNION

PYRAMAX BANK FSB

QRL FINANCIAL SERVICES A DIVISION OF FIRST FEDERAL BANK
QUICKEN LOANS LLC

RIVER BANK

ROYAL CREDIT UNION

ROYAL UNITED MORTGAGE LLC

SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
SENTRY CREDIT UNION

SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION

STEARNS LENDING LLC

STIFEL BANK AND TRUST

SUMMIT CREDIT UNION

TCF NATIONAL BANK

THE FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

THE PORTAGE COUNTY BANK

THERESIA NEKLEWICZ

TOMAHAWK COMMUNITY BANK

TOWN OF JOHNSON CDBG

TRUSTEES OF THE RONNIE A PETERSON AND CYNTHIA L
PETERSON JOINT REVOCABLE TRUST DATED APRIL ETC
UNITED FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

UNITED WHOLESALE MORTGAGE

UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION
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4,518,000.00
163,000.00
410,181.00
358,468.00
179,825.00
4,535,741.48
190,000.00
117,000.00
51,000.00
547,500.00
582,923.00
207,120.00
152,000.00
23,005,008.00

201,750.00

143,920.00
8,431,300.00
1,114,222.00

9,910.00
92,900.00

706,863.00
3,840,340.00
2,197,500.00

504,500.00

139,250.00

218,044.35

362,030.40
1,199,300.00

306,839.00

193,200.00

505,500.00

365,750.00

157,472.00

436,727.72

120,000.00

220,000.00

3,285.00

303,394.00

70,000.00
422,600.00
1,036,000.00
4,828,329.00
342,395.00
1,029,880.00



VESTEDNEST PROPERTY GROUP LLC 1 30,000.00
WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION 6 877,434.00
WDB INC 1 237,000.00
WEAVERLAND FINANCIAL AID OF WI 1 622,000.00
WELLS FARGO BANK NA 3 980,745.00
WESTCONSIN CREDIT UNION 1 134,900.00
WINTRUST MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF BARRINGTON BANK AND 1 408.405.00
TRUST CO NA R

WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 3 12 714.00
AUTHORITY T

WNB FINANCIAL NA 1 36,377.23
WOODTRUST BANK 8 2,037,200.00
TOTAL 839  254,705,406.82
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