Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

522 SCOTT STREET Wausau, WI 54403 Phone (715) 845-4646 Fax (715) 845-6072 E-mail: info@runkel.com

Mortgage Report for August 2020

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK	47	13,166,410.16
ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK	36	5,498,200.00
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA	3	1,665,500.00
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES PCA	1	65,000.00
AMERICAN ADVISORS GROUP	1	199,500.00
AMERICAN NEIGHBORHOOD MORTGAGE ACCEPTANCE		1 204 060 00
COMPANY LLC	6	1,204,969.00
AMERISAVE MORTGAGE CORPORATION	4	740,500.00
ANABAPTIST FINANCIAL	1	2,100,000.00
ANTHONY LASSA AND LYNETTE LASSA	1	225,000.00
ASSOCIATED BANK NA	16	2,540,077.00
ATHENS AREA CREDIT UNION	4	456,608.06
BANK FIRST NA	1	121,600.00
BANK FIVE NINE	7	1,554,245.00
BARBARA A TESCH KIM R MCTAVISH DORENE A DELAPORTE	1	120,000.00
BOBBI R FOSTER MARK R NOWAK PATRICK H NOWAK	1	120,000.00
BAXTER CREDIT UNION	1	114,000.00
BEST REI FUNDING LLC	1	107,659.79
BMO HARRIS BANK NA	3	394,000.00
BRENDA FOOTE	1	100,000.00
BROKAW CREDIT UNION	13	1,528,300.00
BROKER SOLUTIONS INC DBA NEW AMERICAN FUNDING	1	278,500.00
BYLINE BANK	1	625,000.00
CALIBER HOME LOANS INC	1	180,160.00
CARDINAL FINANCIAL COMPANY	1	431,000.00
CBC NATIONAL BANK MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF FIRST	1	117 216 00
FEDERAL BANK	1	117,216.00
CENTRAL REGION HOUSING REHABILITATION JUNEAU COUNTY	1	545.00
CENTRAL WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION	1	134,000.00
CITIZENS FIRST BANK	1	218,250.00
CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL	1	61,000.00
CITY OF WAUSAU	2	200,000.00
CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION	30	5,679,720.00
COMMISSIONER OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT	1	199,500.00
COMMUNITY FINANCIAL BANK	3	1,572,000.00
COMMUNITY FIRST BANK	4	1,066,400.00
CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION	11	1,046,750.00
COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	123	16,201,996.92
CROSSCOUNTRY MORTGAGE LLC	1	441,000.00

DAS ACQUISITION COMPANY LLC	5	972,279.00
EDUCATORS CREDIT UNION	1	133,500.00
		,
	•	
EVERETT FINANCIAL INC DBA SUPREME LENDING	3	558,250.00
FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION	6	1,342,330.00
FARMERS AND MERCHANTS BANK	1	237,500.00
FEDERAL HOUSING COMMISSIONER	3	891,750.00
FIRST STATE MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	1	208,165.00
FORREST TAPPE AND BARBARA TAPPE	1	35,755.81
FORWARD BANK	30	8,742,285.92
FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION	7	1,218,204.00
GOLD STAR MORTGAGE FINANCIAL GROUP	1	1,600,000.00
GREENSTONE FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA	2	261,410.00
GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION	2	328,144.00
GUARANTEED RATE INC	18	2,778,293.00
HMONG AMERICAN CENTER INC	1	2,000.00
HOMEBRIDGE FINANCIAL SERVICES INC DBA REAL ESTATE	1	340,000.00
MORTGAGE NETWORK	1	340,000.00
HOMESIDE FINANCIAL LLC	1	157,600.00
HOMETOWN BANK	1	182,300.00
IMAGINE HOME LENDING LLC	1	249,500.00
INCREDIBLEBANK	42	9,180,685.00
INLANTA MORTGAGE INC	9	1,344,802.00
INTERCITY STATE BANK	51	86,743,567.98
JOHNSON BANK	1	305,900.00
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA	1	287,200.00
JT FINANCIAL INVESTMENTS LLC	1	199,500.00
LAKE AREA MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF LAKE AREA BANK	1	153,000.00
LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES	1	217,500.00
LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC	3	375,600.00
LANDMARK CREDIT UNION	1	273,200.00
LAONA STATE BANK	3	528,700.00
LENDERSELECT MORTGAGE GROUP	2	253,103.00
LOANDEPOT COM LLC	1	190,000.00
MARATHON BANK	6	1,245,000.00
MARATHON BANK MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	3	140,000.00
MARINE CREDIT UNION	2	62,700.00
MBANK	2	293,000.00
ME EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	3	417,100.00
ME EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION MEMBER FIRST MORTGAGE LLC	3 1	· ·
	2	334,200.00
MEMBERS ADVANTAGE CREDIT UNION MODECA CE DESEARCH CENTED LLC DRA VETERANS UNITED	2	441,290.00
MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED HOME LOANS	6	1,227,742.00

NATIONAL EXCHANGE BANK AND TRUST	1	4,518,000.00
NATIONS DIRECT MORTGAGE LLC	1	163,000.00
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC DBA MR COOPER	3	410,181.00
NEW DAY FINANCIAL LLC	2	358,468.00
NEWREZ LLC	1	179,825.00
NICOLET NATIONAL BANK	18	4,535,741.48
OLD NATIONAL BANK	1	190,000.00
PAPER CITY SAVINGS ASSOCIATION	1	117,000.00
PARK CITY CREDIT UNION	1	51,000.00
PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN	3	547,500.00
PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	2	582,923.00
PENTAGON FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	1	207,120.00
PEOPLES CHOICE CREDIT UNION	1	152,000.00
PEOPLES STATE BANK	94	23,005,008.00
PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION DBA LIBERTY REVERSE	1	201,750.00
MORTGAGE	1	201,730.00
PREMIER COMMUNITY BANK	1	143,920.00
PREVAIL BANK	17	8,431,300.00
PROSPERITY HOME MORTGAGE LLC	5	1,114,222.00
PUBLIC SERVICE CREDIT UNION	1	9,910.00
PYRAMAX BANK FSB	1	92,900.00
QRL FINANCIAL SERVICES A DIVISION OF FIRST FEDERAL BANK	4	706,863.00
QUICKEN LOANS LLC	17	3,840,340.00
RIVER BANK	1	2,197,500.00
ROYAL CREDIT UNION	3	504,500.00
ROYAL UNITED MORTGAGE LLC	2	139,250.00
SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT	3	218,044.35
SENTRY CREDIT UNION	2	362,030.40
SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION	9	1,199,300.00
STEARNS LENDING LLC	1	306,839.00
STIFEL BANK AND TRUST	1	193,200.00
SUMMIT CREDIT UNION	3	505,500.00
TCF NATIONAL BANK	1	365,750.00
THE FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	1	157,472.00
THE PORTAGE COUNTY BANK	2	436,727.72
THERESIA NEKLEWICZ	1	120,000.00
TOMAHAWK COMMUNITY BANK	1	220,000.00
TOWN OF JOHNSON CDBG	1	3,285.00
TRUSTEES OF THE RONNIE A PETERSON AND CYNTHIA L	1	303,394.00
PETERSON JOINT REVOCABLE TRUST DATED APRIL ETC	1	303,394.00
UNITED FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	1	70,000.00
UNITED WHOLESALE MORTGAGE	2	422,600.00
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION	4	1,036,000.00
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	24	4,828,329.00
USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	2	342,395.00
VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION	10	1,029,880.00

VESTEDNEST PROPERTY GROUP LLC	1	30,000.00
WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION	6	877,434.00
WDB INC	1	237,000.00
WEAVERLAND FINANCIAL AID OF WI	1	622,000.00
WELLS FARGO BANK NA	3	980,745.00
WESTCONSIN CREDIT UNION	1	134,900.00
WINTRUST MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF BARRINGTON BANK AND TRUST CO NA	1	408,405.00
WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY	3	12,714.00
WNB FINANCIAL NA	1	36,377.23
WOODTRUST BANK	8	2,037,200.00
TOTAL	839	254,705,406.82